
PPR March, 2017
3/4/2017

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 WeFab Livery & Black… Stage 2 Chain-O-Lakes jail Stage 3 Blythes Fort Sqeak Stage 4 Quine-Freeman Train Stage 5 Ticket Booth

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Short Term Emory CB 93.28 5 17.07 0 0 0 17.07 1 16.82 0 0 0 16.82 1 22.39 0 0 0 22.39 1 17.47 0 0 0 17.47 1 19.53 0 0 0 19.53 1

2 Boss Outlaw BPFCD 120.89 20 18.74 0 0 0 18.74 2 23.55 0 0 0 23.55 4 24.25 0 0 0 24.25 2 25.25 1 0 0 30.25 10 24.10 0 0 0 24.10 2

3 Wild Walt GF 121.05 18 22.96 0 0 0 22.96 5 22.51 0 0 0 22.51 3 26.71 0 0 0 26.71 5 23.08 0 0 0 23.08 2 25.79 0 0 0 25.79 3

4 Blood Washed GF 121.30 18 21.94 0 0 0 21.94 4 21.18 0 0 0 21.18 2 24.35 0 0 0 24.35 3 21.68 1 0 0 26.68 4 27.15 0 0 0 27.15 5

5 Money Bags Mathias BPFC 136.68 35 19.79 0 0 0 19.79 3 23.10 0 1 0 33.10 15 24.16 1 0 0 29.16 8 23.54 0 0 0 23.54 3 26.09 1 0 0 31.09 6

6 Ya Big Tree FN 139.91 36 22.71 2 0 0 32.71 14 27.29 0 0 0 27.29 9 25.85 0 0 0 25.85 4 22.15 1 0 0 27.15 5 26.91 0 0 0 26.91 4

7 Spittoon O'Toole GF 148.68 42 25.43 0 0 0 25.43 8 26.74 0 0 0 26.74 7 28.29 0 0 0 28.29 6 27.69 1 0 0 32.69 12 35.53 0 0 0 35.53 9

8 Michigan Slim CB 151.91 44 25.34 0 0 0 25.34 7 29.02 0 0 0 29.02 10 33.53 0 0 0 33.53 11 29.41 0 0 0 29.41 8 34.61 0 0 0 34.61 8

9 Snuffy John SG 162.35 62 29.51 1 0 0 34.51 19 26.98 0 0 0 26.98 8 28.85 0 0 0 28.85 7 29.03 0 0 0 29.03 7 32.98 2 0 0 42.98 21

10 Dusty Deputy D D 165.19 62 28.68 1 0 0 33.68 16 30.99 0 0 0 30.99 12 30.62 0 0 0 30.62 9 26.96 2 0 0 36.96 18 32.94 0 0 0 32.94 7

11 MoBetta BPLFC 167.07 62 28.84 1 0 0 33.84 17 26.66 0 0 0 26.66 6 34.87 0 0 0 34.87 13 29.62 0 0 0 29.62 9 32.08 2 0 0 42.08 17

12 RayL Gun LW 168.00 61 23.66 0 0 0 23.66 6 24.08 0 0 0 24.08 5 29.36 1 0 0 34.36 12 41.61 1 0 0 46.61 23 29.29 2 0 0 39.29 15

13 Woody Tinker SS 184.12 81 29.37 0 0 0 29.37 10 31.16 0 0 0 31.16 14 36.23 0 0 0 36.23 14 27.10 3 0 0 42.10 20 35.26 2 0 0 45.26 23

14 Sauk Trail Mike SD 184.65 79 31.54 1 0 0 36.54 22 39.40 2 0 0 49.40 24 30.75 0 0 0 30.75 10 25.43 1 0 0 30.43 11 37.53 0 0 0 37.53 12

15 Shadow Kid CB 187.27 88 34.43 0 0 0 34.43 18 35.43 0 0 0 35.43 17 38.77 0 0 0 38.77 17 34.37 0 0 0 34.37 14 44.27 0 0 0 44.27 22

16 Slip Notz O 190.68 82 30.17 0 0 0 30.17 11 30.24 0 0 0 30.24 11 47.64 1 0 0 52.64 25 34.68 0 0 0 34.68 15 32.95 0 1 0 42.95 20

17 Coal Car Kid BPF 193.32 95 35.83 0 0 0 35.83 21 34.94 0 0 0 34.94 16 43.99 0 0 0 43.99 23 35.78 0 0 0 35.78 16 42.78 0 0 0 42.78 19

18 Panhandle Ranger SS 197.10 80 31.59 0 0 0 31.59 12 44.98 0 1 0 54.98 28 40.98 0 0 0 40.98 18 28.88 0 0 0 28.88 6 40.67 0 0 0 40.67 16

19 Digger BPFCD 197.55 87 27.93 1 0 0 32.93 15 53.87 0 0 0 53.87 27 31.37 1 0 0 36.37 15 36.53 0 0 0 36.53 17 37.85 0 0 0 37.85 13

20 Horse Pistol FN 203.24 99 34.80 0 0 0 34.80 20 32.11 0 1 0 42.11 21 38.31 1 0 0 43.31 22 29.72 1 1 0 44.72 22 38.30 0 0 0 38.30 14

21 Travelin Kid(Baby Rattler) GF 204.04 91 32.27 0 0 0 32.27 13 33.58 1 1 0 48.58 23 31.90 1 0 0 36.90 16 33.78 2 0 0 43.78 21 37.51 1 0 0 42.51 18

22 Badshot SS 210.94 91 29.08 0 0 0 29.08 9 27.03 1 1 0 42.03 20 38.13 2 0 0 48.13 24 39.20 1 1 0 54.20 27 37.50 0 0 0 37.50 11

23 Korupt Karl SSD 212.14 106 37.32 2 0 0 47.32 26 31.07 0 0 0 31.07 13 37.29 1 0 0 42.29 21 39.88 0 0 0 39.88 19 41.58 2 0 0 51.58 27

24 Nacho Hombre BW 220.74 110 35.08 1 0 0 40.08 23 37.92 0 0 0 37.92 18 41.24 0 0 0 41.24 19 38.04 3 0 0 53.04 26 48.46 0 0 0 48.46 24

25 Jughead D 226.48 112 39.22 2 0 0 49.22 27 41.46 2 0 0 51.46 26 41.43 0 0 0 41.43 20 33.43 0 0 0 33.43 13 45.94 1 0 0 50.94 26

26 Tigger D 255.59 112 39.29 2 2 0 69.29 29 38.40 1 0 0 43.40 22 37.14 4 0 0 57.14 26 39.93 2 0 0 49.93 25 35.83 0 0 0 35.83 10

27 Jesse Jane J J LS 269.25 129 38.18 1 1 0 53.18 28 39.60 0 0 0 39.60 19 49.43 0 1 0 59.43 28 48.31 4 0 0 68.31 29 48.73 0 0 0 48.73 25

28 Rusty Bottoms Mcgirk SS 285.37 132 46.72 0 0 0 46.72 25 51.03 0 0 0 51.03 25 79.19 0 0 0 79.19 30 42.10 1 0 0 47.10 24 51.33 0 1 0 61.33 28

29 Handsome Mike ES 392.25 139 43.79 0 0 0 43.79 24 63.35 0 0 0 63.35 30 58.20 0 0 0 58.20 27 41.91 5 0 0 66.91 28 DNF 0 0 0 160.00 30

30 Killer Bea LD 397.17 147 86.16 3 0 0 101.16 30 51.11 0 1 0 61.11 29 60.54 0 0 0 60.54 29 77.35 0 0 0 77.35 30 97.01 0 0 0 97.01 29



PPR March, 2017
3/4/2017

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Nacho Hombre BW 220.74 110 40.08 23 37.92 18 41.24 19 53.04 26 48.46 24

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Shadow Kid CB 187.27 88 34.43 18 35.43 17 38.77 17 34.37 14 44.27 22

Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Short Term Emory CB 93.28 5 17.07 1 16.82 1 22.39 1 17.47 1 19.53 1

2 Michigan Slim CB 151.91 44 25.34 7 29.02 10 33.53 11 29.41 8 34.61 8

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dusty Deputy D D 165.19 62 33.68 16 30.99 12 30.62 9 36.96 18 32.94 7

2 Jughead D 226.48 112 49.22 27 51.46 26 41.43 20 33.43 13 50.94 26

3 Tigger D 255.59 112 69.29 29 43.40 22 57.14 26 49.93 25 35.83 10

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Handsome Mike ES 392.25 139 43.79 24 63.35 30 58.20 27 66.91 28 160.00 30

Forty-Niner



Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ya Big Tree FN 139.91 36 32.71 14 27.29 9 25.85 4 27.15 5 26.91 4

2 Horse Pistol FN 203.24 99 34.80 20 42.11 21 43.31 22 44.72 22 38.30 14

Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Money Bags Mathias BPFC 136.68 35 19.79 3 33.10 15 29.16 8 23.54 3 31.09 6

Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Boss Outlaw BPFCD 120.89 20 18.74 2 23.55 4 24.25 2 30.25 10 24.10 2

2 Digger BPFCD 197.55 87 32.93 15 53.87 27 36.37 15 36.53 17 37.85 13

Frontiersman
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Coal Car Kid BPF 193.32 95 35.83 21 34.94 16 43.99 23 35.78 16 42.78 19

Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wild Walt GF 121.05 18 22.96 5 22.51 3 26.71 5 23.08 2 25.79 3

2 Blood Washed GF 121.30 18 21.94 4 21.18 2 24.35 3 26.68 4 27.15 5

3 Spittoon O'Toole GF 148.68 42 25.43 8 26.74 7 28.29 6 32.69 12 35.53 9

4 Travelin Kid(Baby Rattler) GF 204.04 91 32.27 13 48.58 23 36.90 16 43.78 21 42.51 18

Lady Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Killer Bea LD 397.17 147 101.16 30 61.11 29 60.54 29 77.35 30 97.01 29



Lady Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 MoBetta BPLFC 167.07 62 33.84 17 26.66 6 34.87 13 29.62 9 42.08 17

Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jesse Jane J J LS 269.25 129 53.18 28 39.60 19 59.43 28 68.31 29 48.73 25

Lady Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 RayL Gun LW 168.00 61 23.66 6 24.08 5 34.36 12 46.61 23 39.29 15

Outlaw
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Slip Notz O 190.68 82 30.17 11 30.24 11 52.64 25 34.68 15 42.95 20

Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sauk Trail Mike SD 184.65 79 36.54 22 49.40 24 30.75 10 30.43 11 37.53 12

Senior Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Snuffy John SG 162.35 62 34.51 19 26.98 8 28.85 7 29.03 7 42.98 21

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Woody Tinker SS 184.12 81 29.37 10 31.16 14 36.23 14 42.10 20 45.26 23

2 Panhandle Ranger SS 197.10 80 31.59 12 54.98 28 40.98 18 28.88 6 40.67 16

3 Badshot SS 210.94 91 29.08 9 42.03 20 48.13 24 54.20 27 37.50 11



Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

4 Rusty Bottoms Mcgirk SS 285.37 132 46.72 25 51.03 25 79.19 30 47.10 24 61.33 28

Silver Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 We… Stage 2 C… Stage 3 Bl… Stage 4 Q… Stage 5 Tic…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Korupt Karl SSD 212.14 106 47.32 26 31.07 13 42.29 21 39.88 19 51.58 27



Paradise Pass Side Matches

3-4-17

Pocket Pistol Time 22 Combo Time Speed Pistol Time

1 Slip Notz 14.38 1 Ya Big Tree 10.83 1 Slip Notz 5.26

2 Wild Walt 15.83 2 Wild Walt 10.89 2 Wild Walt 5.62

3 Dusty Deputy 23.46 3 Tigger 13.60 3 Ya Big Tree 5.77

4 Tigger 29.83 4 Woody Tinker 16.86 4 Furball 6.01

5 Horse Pistol 17.14 5 Boss Outlaw 6.10

Derringer Time 6 Dusty Deputy 19.46 6 Michigan Slim 7.39

1 Woody Tinker 8.36 7 Horse Pistol 8.60

2 Horse Pistol 9.48 Speed Rifle Time 8 Dusty Deputy 8.72

3 Slip Notz 13.78 1 Boss Outlaw 3.93 9 Tigger 8.96

4 Wild Walt 15.38 2 Ya Big Tree 5.30 10 Blood Washed 9.46

5 Dusty Deputy 16.61 3 Slip Notz 5.69 11 Woody Tinker 12.87

6 Tigger 20.86 4 Woody Tinker 5.91

5 Wild Walt 5.94 Speed Pistol-Ladies

Speed Shotgun Time 6 Furball 6.06 1 Ray L Gun 7.09

1 Dusty Deputy 6.72 7 Michigan Slim 6.52

2 Furball 6.84 8 Blood Washed 6.74

3 Michigan Slim 6.87 9 Tigger 6.87

4 Wild Walt 6.94 10 Dusty Deputy 7.03

5 Boss Outlaw 6.95 11 Horse Pistol 14.07

6 Blood Washed 7.18

7 Slip Notz 7.96 Speed Rifle-Ladies

8 Ya Big Tree 8.81 1 Ray L Gun 7.07

9 Woody Tinker 8.91 2 MoBetta 7.36

10 Horse Pistol 9.23

11 Tigger 11.81

Speed Shotgun-Ladies

1 Ray L Gun 7.08



PPR March, 2017
3/4/2017

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)

SASS Num Alias Final Time
15921 Coal Car Kid 193.32

96345 Michigan Slim 151.91

96638 Shadow Kid 187.27

95635 Short Term Emory 93.28

92206 Wild Walt 121.05


